SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in AC No. 88/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14202/2009

SLP(C) 14686/2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Jayshree Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 12745/2009 the sole respondent has appeared filed Counter Affidavit. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate is and directed to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report regarding Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance within two

In SLP(C) Nos. 14202 and 14686/2009 issue fresh notice to the unserved sole respondent.

List the matter on 14.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

*MG

www.ecourtsindia.com