

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in AC No. 88/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.
Mrs. Jayshree Anand,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed for petitioner in SLP(C)
No. 12745/2009.
Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.
14202 and 14686/2009 by Regd. Post A.D.
List the matter on 26.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG